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TOFEIEEZEMY  3TNA68-USR 1989

1. ¥V ¥FAY2 e S 1. ¥V»¥7av?d .05,
CYLINDER BLOCK 141802) 4 CYLINDER BLOCK (A)=3TNAGB-USR (D)=
------ = .
NPC-2173 : tCrx (Fu
ISNY AN 0 JREINDINY Ity A DESCRIPTION =-==Q'TY(IA)==== T P/U A
SPEC. CODE REF. LEV. PART NO. CAY(BICCHIIDICEYLF)
D19600-01100 1 719600-01562  SN28“I“OUICMP BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
D19620-02100 4 -- 119600-01050  2U%70%90" PT1/4(LA%E  PLUG PT1/4 1 1
D19620-02200 5 23871-010000  3“7°372“PT 1/8 PLUG PT 1/8 1 1
D19600-49300 6 ..  27231-450000 955570 %7% 45 PLUG 45 1 1
7 - 27241-120000 2SR F2°97% 12 PLUG 12 1 1
8 .. 27241-300000 "IoAM3>°5+ 30 PLUG 3D 6 1
9 .- 119620-02020  ASLE_UiSLAry7e B0LY ) 1
S0 J 719620-02800  A1A%PUI9% MAIN BEARING 4 1
3 719620-02930  ASAPARPILON BEARING, THRUST 2 1
18 .. 119620-02410  7*Yuuo™ BUSH, CAMSHAFT 1 1
19 . 119620-02450  ADARASN (NLYSD THRUST BEARING 1 1
20 . 26106-060122  IN“ANLE  6X 12 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 10
- 21 119620-01200 YRS LF BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD 14 1
22 s 119656-01340  ARAYYM GASKET, €VL, WEAD 1 1
23 719620-02870  AZA34(0.25US MAIN BEARING 0.25 4 10
26 . 121550-49111  9*afab PT1/4 JOINT PT1/4 1 1
------- REMARKS (EM39) - + ———mie e
CIPLSN-94A" (u,8=0.25) VC1IUNDER-SIZE(U.8=0.25)

NO61638



FORIPEZEMRY  3TNAG8-USR 1989

s
2. ¥vo—2x T 2. F¥vao—=x 29.05.01
GEAR HOUSING 118021 GEAR HOUSING (Al3THAGE-USR (D)«
______ i =
NPC-2173 (C)e (Fie
PEC. CODE
g|96‘2|_0|200 ESNY LAYIL O ZRELM LN e AT DESCRIPTION ———eQ TY{IAS ===~ 1 P/JU A R
D19600-01300 REF. LEV. PART NO. (AY(BY(CI(DILEI(F)
019600-01800 1 . 119660-01492 4 P4~ CMP HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1 ) 1
D19650-26100 3 . 119660-01510  9F2Z7°37%(10X14 PLUG 10X14 1 1
4 . 121450-01560  PI2ZAMLE8XA22 STuD M BXx22 4 1
5 .. 22351-040010  AD°HOMEey 4.DAX 10 SPRING PIN 4X10 2 10
6 . 119660-01521 23 (4%py-3 COVER, GEAR HOUSING 1 1
7 . 126160-01751  I3(A139) CAP, LuB.OIL 5UPPLY 1 1
8 . 119620-01800  AAY-IL(HTC456208 SEAL HTC456208, OIL 1 1
9 . 124240-01882  N°Y%¥3{HO-P) GASKET 1 2
10 . 119660-01911 no12° %0 PIPE, KNOCK 4 1
11 . 119620-01950  LLCOMP (F39¢158) SHIM SET 1 1
15 . 194990-22050 = 52°ACAND2 8 NUT W/WASHER 8 3 1
16 . 194990-22050 ¥2°A(AN°Y2 8 NUT W/WASHER 8 4 1
17 . 11946226020  HO-P(PW1~C-3A PUMP, HYDRAULIC 1 1
18 . 22137-080000 NN ACENNE 8 WASHER 2 10
19 . 24311-000120 0427 1A P 12.0 O-RING 1A P-12.0 2 10
20 B 24311-000320 097 1A P 32.0 0-RING 1A P-32.0 1 10
21 . 26106-060162  YVEULEF 6% 16 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 7 10
22 - 26106-060302  YN“A“ILF  &X 30 BOLYT M 6X 30 PLATED 6 10
23 - 26106-D60602 UNVECLE 86X 60 BOLT M 64X 60 PLATED 3 10
24 . 26106-060602  YNMAMMLE  6X 60 BOLY M 6X 60 PLATED 3 10
25 . 26106-060802 - YN“A“iLk  6X 80 BOLY M 6X BO PLATED 6§ 10
26 - 26106-080202 INCENLE 8X 20 BOLT M BX 20 PLATED 1 10
27 26106-080752  INVASLE  8X 75 BOLT M 8X 75 PLATED 10
28 . 26116-081302  A“IL+ 8X130 BOLT M 8X130 PLATED 2 10
29 119660-01551 DI (FORe H7° Uy COVER 1 1
30 119660-01561  N°VEo (K8 520 L) GASKET 1 1
3 . 119660-01570  SIIZAVLE M6X12 STUD M6X12 4 1
32 - 26366-060002 INNUETIE 6 NUT M 6 4 10
33 . 121023-01550 A2373 COVER, BLIND 1 1
324 . 24341-000260 0927 1A 8 26.0 0-RING 1A $-26.0 1 10
35 . 26106-060182  YUN“A“ILF  6X 18 BOLY M 6X 18 PLATED 2 10
36 - 119650~26000 HO-P4“p CMP GEAR ASSY, HYD.PUMP 1 1
38 .. 129350-26490 K -IA“PYZON BALL BEARING 2 1

NO61639



TOFEIEEZEMY  3TNA68-USR 1989

Aornnmn + -U5.
3. ANy i 1805 i 3. FANS A e3TRAGB-USR (B &.05.01
0IL SUMP Jl1e02)) 01L SUMP @ i
NPC-2173 )= (Fre
SPEC. CODE
D19600-01500 I LAYL O 7“t4ﬂ“ 3“5 e At DESCRIPTION @ TV AO)---- 1 P/UA R
D19641-01700 REF, LEV. CAI(BICCITDICEN(F Y
1 . 119620-01620  A{39%t°> 6X10 PARALLEL PIN 6X10 2 1
2 - 119660-01651 ANU-ILY-A HOUSING, OIL SEAL 1 1
3 - 124085-02220  A1LI-IL SEAL, OIL 1 1
4 . 26106-060222  YNUAVLE  6X 22 BOLT W &6X 22 PLATED 10 10
5 - 719641-01540 AT .;9‘ SUHP ASSY, OIL 1 1
7 .. | 23887-120002 6177955 6 12 1 1
8 -- 43400-500450  Y-WTIVE 12 SEAL WASHER 1 1 s
9 . 119600-01722 213 onzys SPACER, OIL 1 3
10 . 26106-060122  YN“ANLE  6X 12 80LT M 6X 12 PLATED 3 10
11 . 26106-060452  YINKMILE  6X 45 BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 20 10

ND61640



TOFEIEEZEMY  3TNA68-USR 1989

c.1) -
3 ~wF s - . .
4. (§L)H‘6y v F 1808 1 Lo YUY YF 89.05.01
ER HEAD 1t180211 CYLINDER HEAD (A)eSTRAGE-USR
—————— =
NPC-2173 ()
SPEC. CODE 01960011100
Sl o e
- DI19655-11300 SENY LAY 0 DUELN LN MEs AT DESCRIPTION ====QTY( Yoo
DQ19600-07300 Di9631-77300 Rero Ceve PERT RO » eT1 o e aTEpy PUA R
1 . 719656-11701 DULEAURN U2 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
54 5 - 121850-11860 F-Ne 30" PT1/4 PLUG PT1/4 2 1
6 i 27221-050080 93327037 SX 8 PLUG 5X 8 1 1
7 - 27241-400000 LNNE 3N L0 PLUG &40 2 1
8 . 119620-11100 M2 CINT VALVE, SUCTION 3 1
° 119620-11110 7% (EXM VALVE, EXHAUST 3 1
10 .o 119660-11120 AR SPRING, VALVE 6 1
11 .. 119620-1118! AN 2T RETAINER, SPRING [ 1
12 . 101158-11190 293 COTTER 6 1
13 . 126160-11340  NCLIVATLY-R SEAL, VALVE STEM 3 2
14 : 124950-11340  N*RI“ATLL- SEAL, VALVE STEM 3 2
15 . 104211-11370 YU (AN CAP 6 1
17 . 119600-11450  JA“W7°0773 PROTECTOR, NO2ZLE 3 1
18 . 119600-11460 PK GASKET, NOZILE 6 1
19 . 22351-060012 A2°Uz2%E® 6.0AX 12 SPRING PIN 6X12 2 10
20 . 119620-11200 ANIYR® - TS SUPPOORT ASSY, 1 1
21 .. 119620-11240  ANIZ5N2 0% SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER 1 R
23 ... 24190-080007 29%15 1/ 4 BALL 174 2 1
24 . 119620-11260 AWZIYERe - b SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM § 1
25 . 119620-11280 VA (AN LMD SPRING 1
26 .- 71962011650 AMWID CINT? ASSY ARM ASSY, ROCKER 1
28 105010-11230  POPAR(ARLA$T) SCREW, VALVE 3 1
29 26756-060002 U LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 10
30 .. 719620-11660 A2 CEXH) ASSY ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3 1
32 105010-11230  PUMPAR(ARSASR) SCREW, VALVE 3 1.
33 26756-060002  hATY LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 3 10
3% L 22242-000120 MAIC(N2 12 CIRCLIP 12 2 10
35 .o 26979-050162 GNIPIHARIN SX16 SCREW M 5X16 1 10
38 . 119620-11350  ASUL (P-LuA® -b STUD 2 1
37 . 26106-080452  YISA“LE  8X 45 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 1 10
38 . 26366-080002 YN\ U43Y+ 8 NUT M 8 2 10
39 : 119620-03020 - YP AT PLATE, SHELTER 1 i
40 119620-03030 ICYELDPIINN) GASKET 1 1
41 . 22217-050000 N“3y“na S SPRING WASHER 5 4 10
.2 N 23065-120500  tzinofe 12X 500 PIPE 12X 50 1 1
43 - 26557-050102 FANTILM (4PT SX10 SCREW M SX 10 4 10
44 . 119656-03730 T LA (A LEVER, DECOMPRESSION 1 1
45 . 119656-03740 LN =8 LEVER, DECOMPRESSION 2 1
46 . 119656-03760° LI - (IR0 LEVER 1 1
47 . 121250-03783  L499010% (11HY) FITTING 1 1
48 . 119656-03800 RO - (POIMY SUPPORT 1 1
49 - 129150-039200 ELTLANR SPRING, RETURN 1 1
50 . 22272-000060 FADE 6 CIRCLIP E- 6 1 10
51 s 22312-030160 A5t 3X16 PARALLEL PIN 3X16 3 10
52 . 24311-000070 OVZ2% A P 7.0 0-RING 1A P-7.0 3 0
53 . 26106-060122  YN“A“LE X 12 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 1 10
54 - 124160-01751 22(A139) CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1 1
55 " 24311-000320 002" 1A P 32.0 O-RING 1A P-32.0 1 10
56 . 119655-11300 N ] BONNET 1 1
57 N 119620-11310  PK (K“229h GASKET, BONNET 1 1
58 A 12416011360  bUY KNOB F] 1
59 - 119620-11390 Pty JOINT 1 1
&0 . 24311-000120 0U32° 1A P 12.0 0-RING 1A P-12.0 2 10
61 . 119620-11801 LA " s Mt f ol GUIDE, VALVE 1 1
&2 . 119260-07900 YUFy NI LIFTER, ENGINE 2 1
63 . 26106-080142  IN“A“LE 8X 14 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 1 10
64 - 26106-080142 DAYANLE BX 14 B0LY M 8X 14 PLATED 2 10
65 . 129155-77801  A-1\° -2{2270~ PLUG, GLOW 3 1
66 : 119620-77820 1323 (Fg-29 37+ CONNECTOR, GLOW PLUG 1 1

CORIDINES

REMARKS (L“2)

* —————
1 C1IREPAIR PART.

ND61641
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— g — d
% « PERv =k —N I 1 1807 5. B PRz_k~nF 69.05.01
SUCTION & EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1418022 SUCTTON & EXHAUST MANIFOLD (A=3THAGB-USR (D)
NPC-2173 ()= (Fi=
E3 U VN TS B Al o e 2] ey A DESCRIPTION =@ TY(JADI==== | P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. {AY(BY(CI(DI(E}(F)
1 . 119660-12101  IzK-LE CINTY MANIFOLD.AIR INTAKE 14 1
2 - 119660-12111 fk‘(\?‘:‘m-lbr“x GASKET 1 1
SPEC. CODE 3 . 26106-060162 . YN“A“LF 6% 16 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 10
D19660- 12200 4 - 26106-060402  YN“AVLE 6X 40 BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED 1 10
0D19631-13200 s . 119631-13101  I=K-ILFNCEXH MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1 1
6 . 119620-13110 A“AYYL (I=ZMLEW GASKEY, EXH.MANIFOLD 1 1
7 . 194990-22050 ¥7°ALAN°Y2 8 NUT W/WASHER. 8 2 1
8 . 194990-22050 HIOACANTU2 8 NUT W/WASHER 8 3 1
9 . 26106-080402  UN“K"LF BX 40 BOLT ™ BX 40 PLATED 4 10
10 . 26216-080222  PIJZA“LF BX 22 STUD ® BX 22 PLATED & 10
" - 26216-080552  9IIIM“Lb 8X 55 STUD M BX 55 PLATED 2 10

ND61642
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6. Hhv7 b &EEXY Vie08 1 6. AL+ &EEFY 89.05.01
CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR te1802)1 CAMSHAFT & D IVING GEAR {A1=3TNAGB-USR (D)=
NPC-2173 (Cr= Fi=
Z9n0 D\“W 0 MEonvsang MED AT DESCRIPTION ~-==-Q'TY(JAY)-=-- 1 P/UA R
SPEC. CODE REF. LE PART NO. (A)(B)(CI(DICEICF)

D19660-14101

1 119620-14010  hLYPIH CAMSHAF T 1 1
D19260-14200 2 119620-14100  NLIVe GEAR, CAMSHAFT 1 1
D19660-25101 3 119620-14200  SN\° Wt TAPPET 6 1
D19660-25201 4 . 119620-14400  7°%209t™ ROD., PUSH 6 1
s - 22512-04D120  219%-%-  4x12 KEY 4X 12 1 1
6 - 119660-01821  FOALI 293 BEARING 1 1
7 - 119660-14092  F.ONLIPIH CAM, F.1. PUMP 1 1
8 . 22512-040120  2I9%-%-  4X12 KEY 4X 12 1 1
9 . 24101-062034  ASPULI™ 6203 BALL BEARING 1 1
10 - 24102-063036  A“PYLY™ 6303V BALL BEARING 1 1
11 . 26106-060162  INVA L 6X 16 BOLT M 6X 15 PLATED 3 10
12 - 26587-080102 \“1_»“:3»«0?7 8%10 SCREW M BX 1 10
13 - 119660-25022  AYLIPLIVILA“Y RETAINER, IDI.E scn 1 1
14 . 119660-25052  YPIHCPLR ILeve) SHAFT, IDLE 1 1
15 . 119620-25102  PIHvLAtr CMP GEAR wausn. lDLE 1 1
17 .. 11962025062 J“ﬂ.mrﬂ-“lw‘vzsﬂz'\ BUSH, IDLE_GEAR 1 1
18 . 22242-000200  FAIC(LY2 20 CIRCLIP 1 10
19 . 26106-060122 -yn“m“lm- 6X 12 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 3 10
20 . 119660-25902  #“®(F1-P GEAR, F.I. PUMP 1 1

NOG1643



TOFEIEEZEMY  3TNA68-USR 1989

rZh&EX} HETrr 7. 230 v 72 QEXL #.05.01
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON 1418021 CRANKSHAFT & PISTON (A1=3TMAGS-USR (D)
NPC-2173 (C)= tFi=
L LANIL 0 2VEontoave MEL AT DESCRIPTION ===~ Q' TV (AP ==~ | P/UA R
SPEC. CODE REF, LEvV. PART NO. (AY(BI(CYIDILCEICE)
-211
S 1. 719660-21701 | 2%.25¥9F 192 CRANKSHAFT ASSY i 1
DI19660-21301 3 - 119660-21201 PP IBL0 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1 1
D19656-22100 4 . 22512-040120 TN %~ 4X12 KEY 4X 12 1 1
~23100 ) - 129100-01580 ATIEe S BX16 PARALLER PIN BX 16 1
D19620-2310 7 . 119620-21500 ANLE COBIRTIL BOLT, FLYWHEEL 5 }
8 . 119656-21591 F3TARTIL CMP FLYWHEEL W/RING GEAR 1 1
10 .. 129350-21600 U 7"y GEAR, RING 1 1
11 . 119660-21651 VP-4 (230 V-PULLEY 1 1
12 . 119621-21680  7320%4%RE M12X1.25  BOLT M12X1.25.FLANG 1 1
13 . 11962021941 T~ WASHER 1 1
14 . 119656~-22091 EOALS CMP PISTON COMPL. 3 1
16 .- 719600-~22501 R ARDSONSET RING SEY 3 1
20 . 119620-22300 te AL PIN, PISTON 3 1
21 . 22252-000210 - FACTF2~ 21 CIRCLIP 29 6 10
22 . 719620-23100  23271>7%0YM* CMP ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 3 1
24 .. 119620-23100  E°ARSLO LAsm BUSH, PISTON PIN 3 1
25 .. 105225-23200 YRR 80LT, ROD 6 2
26 .. 719620-23600 ANPYLIN (5T, BEARING PIN 3 1
28 . 719600-22820 E°Abw CMP 0.250S PISTON W/RING 0.250S 3 1T O
30 .. 719600-22541 ERARINSET 0.2508 PISTON RING SET 0.25 3 1 1
34 . 119620-23910 EeARIL LASI BUSH, PISTON PIN 3 1 2
35 . 719620-23610  A“PULI“(t°2)025 BEARING PIN 3 1 (3
m—————— REMARKS (E™39) ===mu mabuan
AN YTANINE—10. 820,25 19" t{1)OVER-512E(0.$20,25) PART.
‘;’;Egt;‘;&lj £ 0-2513"A V(2IREPAIR PART.
(BIPLEN-ANINEL (U, $5=0.25TA 1 {3)UNDER-SIZE(U.5=0.25)PART,

NO61644
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0 10 8. LO>zF4 areTAGeUSE (01 89.05.01
1018020 A =37 - -
LUBRICATING OIL SYsTeW  lueez ! LUBRICATING OIL SYSTEM A I
NPC-2173 ()= (Fim
= ) V\“Ib 0 T\t;n\uz“o Pl -t DESCRIPTION ====Q'TY(DADI-=== | P/Y A R
REF, EV. NO (AYEBI(CII(DICEY(F)
1 119660-32001  LOA®Z7° CMP PUMP ASSY, LUB. on. 1 1
11 119660-32020  PK(LD-P GASKET, OIL PUM 1 1
SPEC. CODE D19600-35100 12 26450-060202  6hIPIRLEF 6X 20 BOLT M 6X 20 3 10
D19660-32100 D19600-35210 13 119631-34800  ¥28%9 DIPSTICK, LUB, ou 1 1
D19631-34100 D19600-39100 14 121520-34810 AR {yamns GUIDE, DiPSTI 1 1
15 119660-35102 ™S9 YRLOITILE BRACKEY, OIL Pn.'rsn 1 1
16 119660-35112  PK(LOZIRIT %y Up GASKET, BRACKET 1 1
17 119660-35150 #1174 FILTER, LUB, OIL 1 1
18 124450-35110 04Z2*<{L0aue) 0-RING 1 2
19 119660-35300  LOFIIPUA“ L CMP VALVE ASSY,OIL PRESS 1 1
27 129150-35350  IYHIANIALST NUT 1 1
28 24311-000160 002" 1ATP 16.0 O0-RING 1A P-16.0 1 10
29 26106-080202  YN“A“ILF 8% 20 BOLT M BX 20 PLATED 3 10
30 119400-35081  LO%19-29n2 CMP PIPE ASSY, LuB_OIL 1 7
3 24311-000120 09Z7* 1A P 12.0 0-RING 1A P-12.0 1 10
32 26106-060102  YNA“A“ILE  &X BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 2 10
33 124160-39450  1IPVATYF O. sxc vmﬂ SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1 1

ND616465
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9, CWxx TSR 9. CWoxF 40 §9.05.01
COOL ING W\TER SYSTEM 14380221 COOLING WATER SYSTEM By 3TMAGB-USR )=
NPC-2173 e (Fim
IO AL 0 JhEany MY At DESCRIPTION ———-R'TY(JAD)-=== 1 P/U A R
SPEC. CODE REF . LEV. NO. CAYI(BI(CHIDICENIF)
019621 -42120 1 . 119660-42003  CWA®Z7° CMP PUMP ASSY, C. WATER 1 1
D19647-42310| 10 - 119620~42320  0-yu7* 0-RING 1 1
D19641- mooI 1 B 23871-030000 25%73*PT  3/8 PLUG PT 3/8 R 1
D19600-49200 12 .. 26577-060122  9333u%(+PF 6x12 SCREW M 6X 12 5 10
13 . 119620-42020 PK_(CWA® D0 GASKET 1 1
1% 8 26106-080452  IN“A“LL 8X 45 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED & 10
15 . 119650-42291  VASILE 354u% V-BELT,35 IN 1 1
16 . 119660-42350 V7o -H(CW-F V-PULLEY, C.Ww. PUMP 1] 1
w o 119620-44741  9P5 1310 FAN D310 1 1
18 . 124574=46761  N9N (T SPACER ] 1
1% 26014-060252 :“n.m;wwa 8% 25 BOLT M 6X 25 10
20 . 121450-42450 7957 # PLUG 1 1
21 . 121250-44901  9-¥ALTF(110°C SYITCH. THERMO(110°C 1 1
22 N 124465-44950 N U$16 GASKET 16 1
23 . 129350-49530  9-EARVENN- COVER, THERMOSTAT 1 1
24 . 129350-49540 1P U9 (9-FASUMINN=)  GASKET 1 2
25 . 129350-49800  9-EASVK THERMOSTA 1 1
26 . 26106-080202 = YN“ASLE  BX 20 BOLT M &% 20 PLATED 3 10

ND61646



FOFIFEZEMY  3TNAG8-USR 1989

. Fomas: ETST 10. FOmgiEs 89.03.01
10 FUEL OIL%P%ECTION DEVICE ::3?@?13 FUEL DIL YNJECTION DEVICE a)3TMeB-UsR (D)2
NPC-2173 (Cim (Fim
e AT DESCRIPTION =@ TY{JAP) ==== T P/UA R

- N P Nl R I o7 o ]
REF. LEV. PART NO. (AY(BY(CITDICEILF)

SPEC. CODE
D19660-51100
D19620-53100
D15620-53100
D19620-59300

1 . 719660-51100 FORe 500 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 1
3 . 119620-51101 P3N UL CMP PLUNGER W/BARREL 3 1
6 . 119620-51170 Ny A RETAINER 3 1
7 .. 119620-51180 n 2y 8 RETAINER 3 1
8 “e 119620-51190 SP(2° SLuMe SPRING, PLUNGER 3 1
9 .- 11962051250 UL CHMP SHIM PACK 3 1
10 .a 119620-51300 TRUARYNVLIN CMP VALVE W/SEAT, DELIV., 3 1
13 . 105546-51330 Yol A SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 3 1
14 - 119620-51340 TRYAN AN ROV LI - HOLDER, DELIV. VALVE 3 1
15 .- 119620-51350 PRATRHAYY PACKING 3 1
16 . 119620-51370 oy 0-RING 3 1
17 .. 119620-51450 AR -R (AN Y GUIDE, PLUNGER 3 1
18 . 119620-51661 e PIN 1 1
19 .. 119660-51500 392 RACK 1 1
20 . 119620-51510 [ oot ] FINION 3 1
21 .- 119660-51530 FI2391L RETAINER, LACK 1 1
c a2 . 119620-51650 FO¥F3ot12° L~ PLATE 2 1
23 . 119620-51660 FO¥FIoeram™ SCREW 2 1
24 - 119620-51670 FOFALILo o PIN 4 1
25 .- 119620-51680 EC S ANLALTF4n A PIN 1 1
26 119620-51700 IneUt CMP TAPPET ASSY 3 1
27 van 119620-51200 L GUIDE 3 1
28 .- 119620-51220 o-3~ ROLLER 3 1
29 cun 119620-51230 a-3-t° SHIM SET 3 1
30 . 22137-040000 geataiinte 4 WASHER & r4 10
3 - 22217-040000 RPN SPRING WASHER & 2 10
32 -- 26022-040082 FANDALN ALY 8 SCREW M 4X 8 4 10
33 .e 26587-040102 NN ILN (42T 4X10 SCREW M 4x 10 S 10
35 . 719620-53100 FOOUPAND ASSY FUEL INJECTION VALVE 1
36 .e 119620-53000 JRVL CHP VALVE W/CASE,F.INJE. 3 1
39 .. 119620-53080 JAMRAYYFIUR HOLDER, VALVE W/CASE 1
40 .o 119620-53100 JACRAILSN - HOLDER'ASSY, VALVE 1
41 - 119620-53120 SP (/AN SPRING, VALVE 1
42 - 114250-53130 SP.y-p SPRING, SEAY 3 1
43 . 119620-53140 NMUIVARYI® AN -9 SPACER, VALVE STOP 3 1
44 .- 114250-53400 L, CMP SHIM PACK 3 1
45 .- 129155-61830 oy (510 0-RING S10 3 1
46 . 129150-59120 FUbNATSLENS CHMP RETAINER, INJ. PIFE 1 1
49 .. 129150-59130 +P3 HB4X12 BOLY M 4X 12 2 1
51 119620-59811 2uvh CMPINO.1} PIPE(1), FUEL INJECT 1 1
s2 119620-59821 2UvNs CMPIND.2) PIPE(2), FUEL INJECT 1 1
53 - 119620-59831 22PN CMP(NO,3) PIPE(3), FUEL INJECT 1 1
54 - 119620-59540 FONe 12 Tpy CMP PIPE ASSY, FUEL OVER 1 1
55 - 124066-59100 R-R2UUY° (2 8 CLAMP, PIPE 4 1
56 - 119260-59520 y431ub8 JOINT (D) 1 1
57 . 119260-59530 LYRITLEA JOINT (A) 2 1
58 . 105025-59550 FONe 172 Epny PIPE, FUEL RETURN 2 1
59 - 119620-59700 I IAMLERNY NUT 3 1
60 . 23414=140000 neUeLtAL 14 PACKING 14 3 10

NO61647



TOFEIEEZEMY  3TNA68-USR 1989

e SO, + : 89.05.01
F.O, 347 IREEN 1. P QpiaZ =
11 . . 11802) 1 FUEL OIL LINE (A)=3TNAGB-USR (D)=
FUEL OIL LINE hingaguiepiged + @)= (E)m
NPC-2173 (C)s= {Fix
Y LAML 0 DUESNNIN ey At BESCRIPTION ====@'TY(IAD) === | P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. CAY(BY(CYIDICEN(F)
G100 1. 121520-01850  N°94y (J1-k"#P52°  GASKET 1 2
“59201 2 . 119600-52021  2{-F e PUMP ASSY, FUEL FEED 1 1
D19641-58 3 . 26014-060202  A“LMCEIHMF  6X 20 BOLY M &X 20 2 10
4 - 104264-59030 NUMNT(AT0F 8 JOINT (8), PIPE 2 1
5 . 124066-59100  M-AZ4Z70 (i, 8 CLAMP, PIPE 1 1
6 : 105582-59150 AT TA“LF(FEEDP3?) BOLT, PIPE JOINT 2 1
7 . 104200-59170  N°9¥(m 12 GASKET 12 2 5
Y . 129155-59190 o4 ¥ASLE CHP BOLY, PIPE JOINT 1 1
? . 119656-59540  ERIUN® 170 PIPE, VINYL 1 1
10 . 23414-080012 o453 8 GASKET 8 4 10

3%
FOEL SrranER
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TOFEIEEZEMY  3TNA68-USR 1989 ‘

12. H & #* HET T 12. H < ¥ 89.05.01
GOVERNOR 1418021 GOVERNOR (A)=3THAGB-USR (D)
______ = E
NPC-2173 «cr= Fre
SPEC. CODE
D19600-61112 D19600-66310
Dlscho-aatg D1aae0- 65100 ZSN LANL 0 FVELnMsans I A DESCRIP Q' TY(as)
00- . SanL NN o TION pn =) ==== 1 P/ R
DlQ?GO'gBZ})g g{ggg&ggg&g REF. LEV. PART NO. (AY(BY(CITDICEI(F) ua
1. 119660-61051  PK(HISTH-A GASKET, GOV. CASE 1 1
2. . 119660-61080 A N 35-278 COVER, 'GOVERNOR CASE 1 1
S 119660-61070  PKCHAINTH-A 6ASKET, 0V. CASE 1 1
. . 119600-61200 A" 3517r CMP WEIGHT ASSY, GOV. 1 1
8 119660-61300  FUk(htnerome —p NUT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 1 ]
s 119660-61341  Al-o™ SLEEVE, GOVERNOR b 1
0 . 22351-040010 A2 UZJ“E®> 4.0AX 10 SPRING PIN 4X10 2 10
1 - 25360-060000° A3Y2° o SNAP PIN 6 i 10
12 26706-060702  UNSALE” X 70 BOLT M 6X 70 PLATED & 10
13 . 26116-050102  #"ILk_5X 10 BOLT M 5X 10 PLATED 3 10
1% - 129155-51280  OYzo™ (56 0-RING i i
s 119660-61013 - A ASTy-2 CASE, GOVERNOR 1 1
16 . 119660-61121 Uo7 L=8B.B(ASA5K3L) LINK, GOVERNOR 1 7
17 - 119660-61460  YLCMP(ANIRFLAN-5%2  SHIM SET 1 1
20 129155-61480  ho9™ COMP SPACER COMP 2 1
25 . 119660-61491  L7h (A nnFLn® SHAFT, GOVERNOR LEVER 1 7
% . 119600-61500 A ASTLA™- CMP LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR 1 1
7 174307-51700  SLEYh ($35E739 SHIM SET 2 1
w0 . 129155-61530 77911 SH 2 1
@ 119600-61540 &3 SHIFTER i 1
2 119600-61650  SP(AS-b SPRING, STARTING 1 1
3 . 22117-040000 YA 2 (370 4 WASWER & . 2 10
i . 22272-000040  Fa7E & CIRCLIP E- &4 1 10
s 22351-020006 AZuzoEYy 2.0A SPRING PIN 2 4 1 10
46 - 22351-030014  A2°0Z0%ES5 3.0AX 14 SPRING FIN 3X14 7 0
a7 L 119600-61900  RyFo2 RETAINER, SHAFT ] i
Y 119660-61901  Rykwx RETAINER, SHAFT 1 1
W . 119621-66091  Hv2F 9% SHAFT ASSY 7 1
s2 . 22322-030160 F-N°-to5 3x16 TAPER PIN 3X16 1 10
53 22350-0.0000 ASYrEel & SNAP PEN & 1 10
56 . 24341-000070  0-0-0™ 1A §-7.0 0-RING 1A 5-7.0 1 10
55 ! 26106-060102  YIA“LE  6X 10 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 2 10
% 194950-22050 ¥7°AcANes 8 NUT W/WASHER ' § 7 1
sz . 119600-66020 LA 1L-BA7° 15 SPRING, REGULATOR 7 3
58 - 119621-66051 L™= (40315 LEVER, REGULATOR 1 1
CE I 124250-03640  FA25™(FN25995%739)  SCREW, STOP 1 1
0 - 119600-66521  AEY7° AotelL LEVER ASSY, STOP Y ]
S S 119600-66681  49°537% yuon SPRING, RETURN 1 1
&2 24311-240100 - 097" 1A P 10A 0-RING 1A P-10A 1 10
& . 129100-61930 37037k CAP NUT 1 1
6 . 119600-66530  FOZ98 CMP CONTROLLER ASSY 1 1
o 124772-66750  pY7 3UF M12 Lock NUT M12 1 1
7. 43400-500450  D-LTIUY 12 SEAL WASHER 12 2 5
2 13521061090 2A913y EAD i 5
73 ! 124550-66370  FATUF & (PNPY LOCK NUT M 6 1 i
7% . 121575-66830  ADUZ(PLPAF SCREW, ADJUST 1 7
75l 119600-66840  #v270 39r uT 1 1
76 . 22451-060000 TP ies 0.6 WIRE 0.6 1 10
77 . 26116-060304  #°ILF 6X 30 BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED 1 10
78 26756-060002  FATUE 6 LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 1 10
79 43400-500400 Y-l TYIY SEAL WASHER 6 2 1
80 . 119600-66720  Po7“31t CMP ANGLEICH ASSY 1 1
83 . 129155-61590  F¥717 N 9 ]
8L . 1291586-61800  PL75B1Enva SPRING 1 1
85 . 129555-61800 4 t9 SHIM ASSY 1 1
% . 22117-050000 9°n3 oW S WASHER 5 9 10
100 22272-D00040  FADE & CIRCLIP E- 4 ] 10
101 119840-61870  A7° 159% SPRING 1 1
102 119656-66910 292 (ErvInva HOOK 1 R
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TOFEIEEZEMY  3TNA68-USR 1989 ‘

13. XFI—F 1 TE—% [T 13. RI=F49%—% 89-05.01
STARTING MOTOR JRALCCIN STARTING MOTOR :a;:srm-usn o
NPC-2173 iC)= {(Fi=z
SrEC. coDe EENL LAML 0 PhELnv oo RED AT DESCRIPTION Q'TY (A 1 P/UA R
. = AV = —---Q' -
0'9641 77'00 REF . - PART NO. ~ (A)(Bl(c)(b?(ﬁ)(F)
1 . 129100-01580 A7ty  8x16 PARALLER PIN 8X 16 2 1
2 : 121476-01620  ANiF BOLT 2 1
3 - 121120-77011  AS-9- STARTER 1 1
4 . X0280620480 v - COVER 1 1
s .. X0280630011 vy-3- RETAINER 1 1
& . X0280992381 . 23%F #9p CLUTCH KIT 1 1
7 ...  XD280210230 I NUT 1 1
8 ... X0283270140 03-1- A0 RETAINER 1 1
9 -« X0283711770 £ty PINTON 1 1
10 X0283810040 Yok SHAFT 1 1
11 X9490721080 T RING ] 1
12 X9491703571 SR Yz SPRING, COIL 1 1
13 X9491704260 A0 SPRING 1 1
12 121120-77930  A5-9759% cMP CLUTCH ASSY 1 1
15 .. x0281003770 3-9" 7% YOKE ASSY 1 1
16 ‘e X0282002320 LN w yo= HOUSING ASSY 1 1
17 ere X9491002590 RO AR PI S Hw BEARING, BALL 1 1
18 .o X9491002760 ANl ARy BEARING, BALL 1 1
19 .- X0283060061 =3 ROLLER 5 1
20 . X0283711420 Eo 4y PINION 1 1
21 - X0283712360 [ gt &7} PINION 1 1
22 .. X0285011600 -4 FRAME 1 1
23 . X0285 100750 MAN-222 (o, HOLDER ASSY,BRUSH 1 1
24 . X9491730461 Aoy SPRING 1 1
B B BOTE B Kt eer, meer. | :
18 47222423531615 5317 5 2120 19 27 ci. X0534040320  newas - PACKING ’ R 1
28 wee  X0534490120 FNE] BUSH 1 1
6 29 -vs  X0534490120 Pl BUSH 1 1
30 ... X0534490230 FALCH BUSH 1 1
97 11 31 X0534490230 P BUSH 1 1
32 X0535050620 A= COVER 1 1
33 X0535130241 2°u-+ B PLATE (8) 1 1
34 «..  X0535130320 2°Unt A PLATE (A) 1 1
35 «se  X0536600401 2°50%y PLUNGER 1 1
] 36 ces X9151005141 ALECTne- ue BOLY W/WASHER 3 1
. 37 ... X9490170900 TIUY WASHER 1 1
L. A 38 ... X9490170900  TUue WASHER 1 1
15 . : "y 39 ce.  X9490441303 ASiLE BOLT 1 1
— 40 ... X9490441312  ECILF BOLT 1 1
@ et B T : ;
s Ky
- f
43 ve. 9491402100 0~y 0-RING 1 1
P -ee  X9491402100 0157 0-RING 1 ]
227 35 45 .. X12B84000710 noRom HOUSING 1 1
46 .. X9019008651 Pely NUT 1 1
47 .- X9025806001 Prp- WASHER 2 1
48 .. X9025808001 Py~ WASHER 1 1
49 e X9490071970 23N UTIVY e SCREW W/WASHER 2 1
50 .. X9490422570 ALk BOLT 2 1
51 .. X9490561370 bP TS NUT 1 1
52 . X9491200240 A i BALL 1 1
53 .. X9491403700 0-1yzo% 0-RING 2 1
52 Il X9491703380 APeiTom SPRING 1 1
55 . 119656-27041  F"S49H(A%-3 BRACKET, STARTER 1 1
58 . 26206-100202  A“itb 10X 20 BOLT MIOX 20 PLATED 6 10
57 . 26716-120002 39K 12 NUT M12 2 10
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TOFEIEEZEMY  3TNA68-USR 1989 | ‘

PO + o — 89.05.01
14. Zadlo dgls T4 ZEALSS s e
= -
GENERATOR ‘ L1802 GENERATOR , Hokd o
NPC-2173 = (Fix
EINY LANML 0 IRELNNoONe MEy a1 DESCRIPTION “===@'TY(IXD)~=mu | P/y A R
REF. LEv. PART NO. AVBIICITDICEI (F)
SPEC.
0796333‘7)2%% 1 . 26106-080182  wn™“iLk BX 18 BOLT M B8Xx 18 PLATED 1 10
2 26106-100402  IN“A“LF 10X 40 BOLT M10X 40 PLATED 1 10
3 - 119600-77330 ANLFPENPAS- ADJUSTER, BELT 1 1
4 - 26014-080252  A“MLE(ES3+1\"2  §X 25 BOLT M 8x 25’ 1 10
H . 119663-77200 S“TTECFuM GENERATOR 1 1
6 .. XMP1967 2*u-+ cmp PLATE COMPL. 1 1
7 XM91968 2°L-p PLATE 1 1
8 XM91969 A¥-3 STATOR 1 1
9 e XM27436 AYPULT™ #NSK620122C3 BALL BEARING 1 1
10 “u.  XM17B78 nyes COUPLER 1 1
11 aes XM36410 23470° CLAMP 1 1
12 -+ 26022-040252  FARIALM (%3 AX2S SCREW M 4X 25 2 10
13 e«s  XYSPS4008 TILPEY P LY SCREW 1 1
14 . XM 2311l CHP FLYWHEEL COMPL. 1 1
21 . 106383-44720  hunors SPACER 1 1
22 . 106383-44730 % WASHER 1 1
23 . 22212-100000  N“21p*2 10 SPRING WASHER 10 1 10
24 - 26716-100002 ¥w+ 10 NUT M10 1 10
25 . 105225-44790 REDUNIEPYIR (IPS=-A)  CAP. 1 1
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FOFIEEZEMY  3TNA6S-USR 1989

VT ic01 15. BH @ & 89.05.00
101802) ¢ SET PART (A)n3TNAGB-USR (D)=
""" B)= (E'm
NPC-2173 C)e (Fim
SPEC. CODE
DI19641-93130
MY LANL 0 2NN Tk AT DESCRIPTION ne==@'TY(IAB)-=== | P/U A R
REF. LEV., PART NO. (AY(BYICIIDI(EI(F)
19 1. 119654-12500  17-21-1- CLEANER, AIR 1 1
20 2% 2 XX75183164 J-ACMP{119B60-12500) CASE ASSY 1 1
e 3 119860-12510  IbAub (xP2-7 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1 1
22 17 7638 4 B 119860-12550 D0 “A“LK BOLT,WING 1 1
s . 119860-12560  S-iLTyoe WASHER, SEAL 1 1
93 - &L 6 . X772035051 PN VALVE, UNLODER 1 1
) ¢ 27 7 . 119654-12550  #19%n PIPE, AIR INTAKE 1 1
24 |78 B 8 : 121000-13200 A AY9F (1L GASKET 2 1
24 % B 9 . 119242-13501 /L% SILENCER 1 1
17 o 5 10 . 119600-44500  =o™1-5 RADIATOR 1 1
234 24 11 N 123682-44210  HPY apyoe 1 1
A 12 . 119688-49010  CW-T (A PIPE (A} 1 1
g 13 . 119280-49020 CW 1°47° (B PIPE 8 1 1
57-@ 29 3 14 . 129150-49100 YoM 93%2 cmp COCK ASSY 1 1
|-56 31 15 . 129150-49080  F LuI%7 DRAIN tOCK 1 1
() 16 A 129150-49090 9K Ha90R8] BODY, COCK 1 1
= 30 17 . 119242-55100  FOS-7 CMP TANK ASSY 1 1
FO7T L 19 . 105302-55040  S279%“7%F79(70543915 COVER 1 1
FUEL tHIECTION vaLvE
F 20 . 101504-55051 10 Was(4pu7e GASKET 1 2
L2} @_32 2 104200-53080  F in3e 5% PLUG 1 5
22 s 101504-55101  FoaL4 (fuowy STRAINER, FUEL INLET 1 1
- 23 . 103854-55220  AYI(1Ao4 CLAMP 2 1
24 . 23061-050210 £ Zune e SX 210 PIPE  3X 210 1 1
25 . 23414-120016 e 945037 12 PACKING 12 1 10
26 . 171059-55600  FOaus CMP STRAINER 1 1
27 : 104200-55321  3-pojynpom VALVE, TAPER 1 1
28 . 104200-55330  ADS o (y-pe vpom SPRING . 1 1
29 . 104200-55341  NubVL(FOIYD HANDLE, COCK 1 1
30 : 121254-55510  #31(FOJo% CUP, STRAINER 1 1
31 . 102103-55520  0Y=o™ e 0-RING 1 1
32 . 110250-55610  §¥--uovysow RETAINER, BOWL 1 1
33 . 12125055620  AD°YL2N (Iudoh SPRING 1 1
3 . 124550-55700  IULASF(FOISE ELEMENT, FUEL 1 1
36 - 101720-55750  6H27° 57" 6 (xP-RE PLUG F3 1
37 . 104200-55750  $AR325% 4(FOIUINSMYIL SCREW 1 1
38 . 23418-060000 iwwAL M 6 GASKET 6, NYLON 2 10
39 . 24311-240100  OY=2" 1A P 10A 0-RING 1A P~10A 1 10
40 . 129335-55700  S%-3eneL-3 CMP SEPARATOR, WATER 1 1
41 B 104200-55321  F-p@ Ao VALVE, TAPER 1 1
42 . 104200-55330 AT YZF% (F-pe eI SPRING 1 1
43 . 104200-55341  NISi(FOIWS HANDLE, €OCK 1 1
44 . 124064-55510  #31(FODL% BOWL., FUEL STRAINER 1 1
45 . 102103-55520  OYZ9™ (321 0-RING 1 1
46 : 110250-55610  ¥==u2Nyzom RETAINER, BOWL 1 1
47 . 121257-55720 AP 2™ (A2-z PRING 1 1
48 . 121257-55731 70-h FLOAT 1 1
50 : 101720-55750  6h2D°90% &(xP-Re PLUG 2 1
51 . 104200-55750  FA%385% 4CFODDINuMN SCREW ] 1
52 . 171081-55910  A29-3 (1002901 SCREEN 1 1
53 : 23418-060000 1S GASKET 6, NYLON 2 10
54 . 24311-240100  OYS7" 1A P 10A 0-RING 1A P-1DA 1 10
55 . 23000-013000 &-A2y%2° 13 CLAMP 13 14 1
56 . 124066-59100 H-AZU97° (7 8 CLAMP, PIPE 2 H
57 . 121120-59990  wa“7 JOINT [ 1
58 . = RRENT LIMITER 1 1
59 . 129155-77920 13- (2{997%0g- TIMER 1 1
60 : 124770-91040  N°10YF357% (12v3.4W)  LAMP, PILOT 1 1
61 - 46150-001110 T oA22(12v3WIva9Uboe  BULB (12v-3w) 1 1
62 . 171001-93100 297 CMP TOOL SET 1 1
63 . 104200-92350  FR3- (yunxoe DRIVER, SCREW 1 1
64 . 104200-92600  297“N“2s% 80X, T00L 1 1
65 : 28110-100120  An®? 10X12 WRENCH 10%12 1 1
66 . 28110-140170  AN®F 14X17 WRENCH 14X17 1 1
119660-77710 h-LyM3vy [JEBITHUIY DA, e 28110-190220 Ay 19%22 WRENCH 19322 ] ]
= . = 4
114340-77710 H-LYbY3ya 1EEH 6 . 23000-060000 A-AP157¢ 60 CLAMP 60 2 1
114340-77400 7 7'7‘”‘ (I\'?\Z ”@ﬁﬁﬁ ;? . ﬁggg;o?gggg ;;;5;#‘\ r;‘gnp glr.:cv 38 1. )'
3¢ : @ i
26106-060182 yn & WF6X18  2{E {5 FH 72 . 129155-77810  LLMAs- (550 RES1STOR 1 1
26106-060202 yn & WP6X20 2{E{EH NDG 1652

DATA TLTORBERBEGYET,
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